Estimated value and maximum budget for tender 

In the present tender procedure, the maximum tender budget and the estimated value of 
the contract don’t match. 

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of SEVENTY 
THOUSAND EUROS (€ 70.000,00), plus FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
EUROS (€ 14.700,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 84.700,00). 

Based on the previous paragraph, this amount is broken down, for each Lot, as follows: 

Lot 1: The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to SIXTY 
THOUSAND EUROS (60.000,00 €), VAT not included. 

• Unit price:

[...]

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to TEN 
THOUSAND EURO (10.000,00€), VAT not included. 

• Maximum unit price: € 125,00* euros per hour (excluding VAT) 

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the ECONOMIC OFFER. Envelope 3 

The estimated value for this tender is ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND 
EUROS (€ 189.000,00), plus the THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY 
EUROS (€ 39.690,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY EUROS (€ 228.690,00). 

Concept Price (VAT not included) 

Maximum budget (LOT 1) 60.000,00 Euros 

Maximum budget (LOT 2) 10.000,00 Euros 

Possible modifications (LOT 1) 12.000,00 Euros 

Possible modifications (LOT 2) 2.000,00 Euros 

Possible extensions (LOT 1) 90.000,00 Euros

[...]

This appendix is subject to changes and updates according to the VHIR's funders.
	UClause 2. Estimated value and maximum budget for tender
	The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of SEVENTY THOUSAND EUROS (€ 70.000,00), plus FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 14.700,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 84....
	Based on the previous paragraph, this amount is broken down, for each Lot, as follows:
	(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the ECONOMIC OFFER. UEnvelope 3
	The estimated value for this tender is ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND EUROS (€ 189.000,00), plus the THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY EUROS (€ 39.690,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY EU...
	UClause 3. Duration of the contract
	The duration of the service object of this tender will have an initial duration of two (2) years from the date of contract formalization, with the possibility of three (3) year extension year by year, if approved by VHIR as the contracting entity, the...